Docket No.: T8469113US FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY POSA/REVO4 Tab settings -> -> To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): WORMALD, Christopher: KLASSEN, Gerhard Dietrich; Name: Research In Motion Limited ZINN, Ronald Scotte; and Address: 295 Phillip Street FAHMY, Samer Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 🖾 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Waterloo _ State/Prov.: Ontarie □ Other Canada ZIP: N2L 3W8 Country: Execution Date: October 4, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 11/537,047 09/29/2006 🔲 Yes 🔀 No Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan Pollack 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 49,065 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Suite 1600, 1 First Canadian Place Authorized to be charged to deposit account 100 King Street West 8. Deposit account number: 07-1750 City: Toronto State/Prov.: Ontario ZIP: M5X 1G5 Country: Canada (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jonathan Pollack November 24, 2006 Signature Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS Christopher R. Wormald, residing at 215 Hawkswood Drive, Kitchener, Ontario, N2K 4J2, Canada, Gerhard Dietrich Klassen, residing at 510 Heatherhill Place, Waterloo, Ontario, N2T 1H7, Canada, Ronald Scotte Zinn, residing at 375 Briarcliffe Place, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 5Y9, Canada and Samer Fahmy, residing at 406 Hazel Street, Apartment #9, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 3P8, Canada, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNORS" and individually an "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

IM CONTACT LIST ENTRY AS A GAME IN PROGRESS DESIGNATE

such invention (the "Invention") being described in an European Patent Application, filed on September 29, 2006 and having RIM Reference No. 30390-EP-EPA (the "Patent Application");

AND WHEREAS RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, CANADA, N2L 3W8 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring any and all right, title and interest of the ASSIGNORS in the Invention and the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and in and to any and all Letters Patent, to be granted for the Invention;

AND WHEREAS the ASSIGNORS desire to make the assignment to the ASSIGNEE on the terms and conditions contemplated herein;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS confirm and agree as follows:

- 1. The ASSIGNORS hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over unto the ASSIGNEE all of their respective right, title and interest in and to:
 - (a) the Patent Application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom;
 - (b) the Invention, to the extent that the ASSIGNORS have any right, title and interest therein;
 - (c) any and all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon the Patent Application; and
 - (d) any and all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations of the Patent Application,

the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 6
PATENT

REEL: 018566 FRAME: 0384

- 2. The ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees (as applicable), to file and prosecute the Patent Application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon the Patent Application, or upon any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the ASSIGNEE in and to the Patent Application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, which may be granted upon the Patent Application, and any an all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof.
- 3. The ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents or any equivalent position thereto to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the Patent Application and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of the Patent Application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein in accordance with this assignment.
- 4. This assignment shall ensure for the benefit of the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assignees and shall be binding upon each of the ASSIGNORS and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors, permitted assignees and legal representatives.
- 5. Each of the ASSIGNORS hereby irrevocably appoints the ASSIGNEE as such ASSIGNOR'S attorney-in-fact, with full authority in the place and instead of the ASSIGNOR making the appointment and in the name of the ASSIGNOR, by the ASSIGNEE or otherwise, from time to time in the ASSIGNEE'S discretion, upon the ASSIGNOR'S failure or inability to do so, to take any action and to execute any instrument which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this assignment including, without limitation, to modify, in its sole discretion, this assignment without first obtaining the ASSIGNOR'S approval of or signature to such modification and to make any filings as appropriate, to effect the full and complete assignment as contemplated hereunder.
- 6. If any covenant or provision, or portion thereof, of this assignment is determined to be void or unenforceable, such void or unenforceable covenant or provision, or portion thereof, is hereby conceded to be severable from the balance of this assignment; and such a determination shall not, in any event, affect or impair the validity of the balance of the covenant or provision, nor shall it affect or impair the validity of any other covenant or provision herein contained.

(continued on the next page)

undersigned:		
Date: Oct 4 2006	an wow	
	Christopher R. Wormald	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
1, Shaul Workbourt	whose full Post Office Address is	
B-292 Inverturan Cres, Water too		
(Address of Witness)		
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.		
Date: 10/04/2006	A TOWN -	
	(Signature of Witness)	
(continued on the next page)		

3 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the		
undersigned:		
Da . A .a		
Date: October 4 2006 ADEWARD		
Gerhard Dietrich Klassen		
·		
CHE A PRINCIPAL		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
I, Shoul Wisebourt whose full Post Office Address is		
B-232 Inverturen Cres, Waterloo, ON		
(Address of Witness)		
Commence of the manner,		
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally		
known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.		
Date: 1904 2006		
(Signature of Witness)		

(continued on the next page)

PATENT of 6

REEL: 018566 FRAME: 0387

•	ignment has been executed below by the	
undersigned:		
Date: Oct 4/06	Kooth Jin	
1	Ronald Scotte Zinn	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
1, Shacel Wisebouch	I FUD. LOGG. A II '	
1, Suddle Wisebould	whose full Post Office Address is	
BB2 Inverhuren Coes, Co	sterlag	
(Address of Witness)		
(Address of Athress)		
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally		
known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.		
1 /-	12 //	
Date: 10/04/2006	ATMINE	
	(Sometimes of Witness)	
	(Signature of Witness)	
(acutioned on the most mage)		
(continued on the next page)		

PATENT of 6

REEL: 018566 FRAME: 0388

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assundersigned:	signment has been executed below by the	
Date: Oct 4, 2006		
	Samer Fahmy	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I, Shaul Wisehourt	whose full Post Office Address is	
B-232 Invertupou Ges, Waterloo		
(Address of Witness)		
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.		
Date: 10/04/2006	Samue,	
· •	(Signature of Witness)	
TOR_LAW\ 6409209\ }		

PATENTS of 6 REEL: 018566 FRAME: 0389